

LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPORT STAFF DAY NOVEMBER 10, 2024

WHEREAS, the state of North Dakota acknowledges the invaluable contributions made by the support staff serving the law enforcement agencies across the state; and

WHEREAS, these dedicated individuals demonstrate unwavering commitment, integrity and pride in their roles, providing essential support to law enforcement officers and ensuring the safety and well-being of our communities; and

WHEREAS, there are over 200 support staff members across North Dakota who diligently serve their communities and law enforcement agencies with dedication and professionalism; and

WHEREAS, their behind-the-scenes efforts contribute significantly to the effective functioning of law enforcement operations, including administrative support, dispatch services, evidence management and many other critical tasks; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper to recognize and honor the tireless efforts and contributions of these support staff members who often work tirelessly and selflessly behind the scenes, ensuring the success of law enforcement missions across North Dakota.

NOW, THEREFORE, as Governor of the State of North Dakota, I do hereby proclaim November 10, 2024, LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPORT STAFF DAY in the State of North Dakota.



Doug Burgum GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

Michael Howe SECRETARY OF STATE